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ROMANIA - BALANCE OF PAYMENTS 1981-86 

(Millions of US dollars) 

1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 

Exports, fob 
Imports, fob 

Trade balance fob-fob 
Services : credit 
Services : debit 

Balance on services 

Current account 

Capital account 

Payments arrears 

Total change in reserves 

12,367 
12,264 

103 
1,208 
2,144 
-936 

-833 

-555 

1,143 

185 

11,559 
9,745 

1,814 
944 

1,718 
-774 

1,040 

-233 

-755 

-90 

11,512 
9,643 

1,869 
824 

1,533 
-709 

1,160 

-1,148 

-388 

330 

12,646 
10,334 

2,312 
957 

1,550 
-593 

1,719 

-1,691 

-

-194 

12,167 
10,432 

1,735 
849 

1,345 
-496 

1,239 

-1,548 

-

415 

12,543 
10,590 

1,953 
928 

1,392 
-464 

1,489 

-909 

-

-522 

Other goods, services and interest income 

Source: IMF, International Financial Statistics, September 1987 
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